

M.A.C.C. - 20 of 2020
C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000371-2020

07

22-06-2022

Today is fixed for filing W/O.

The petitioner as well as the O.P. Insurance Company Limited file hazira through Ld. Advocate. O.P. also files written objection today. Let it be kept with the record.

Notice be issued to the registered owner of the vehicle. So the petitioner is directed to file requisites at once.

Fix : **16-08-2022** - for S/R and appearance.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Chakrabarti
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.

Sd/-
Sandip Chakrabarti
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB 00818