

M.A.C.C. – 20 of 2020 (CIS-20/20)

C.N.R. No. WBBB05-000371-2020

16

07-05-2024

Today is fixed for D/W.

The petitioner takes no step today. The O.P. Insurance Company files petition praying for time for D/W on the ground stated in the petition. The prayer for time is allowed.

The regular P.O. in on leave on duty.

As per resolution taken by Local Bar Association no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix : **07-06-2024** – for D/W.

*Sd/-
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat (In-charge).*