

M.A.C.C. – 20 of 2020 (CIS-20/20)
C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000371-2020

28

24-06-2025

Today is fixed for hearing and further order.

Claimants and OP Ins. Co. file haziras.

Written argument has been filed from the side of OP Ins. Co.

Copy served. Let the same be kept with the record.

It appears from the case record that on 21-05-2025 argument of this case was concluded and date has been fixed on this date for delivery of Judgement. In the meantime petitioners filed one application under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC on 20-06-2025. I think OP Ins. Co. should be given liberty for filing written objection against the said application.

To 12-08-2025 for hearing petition dated 20-06-2025, W/O, if any, in the meantime.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB 00988