

**MACC - 20 of 2020 (CIS-20/20)**  
**C.N.R. No.WBBB05-001006-2022**

**31**

**08-12-2025**

Today is fixed for filing amended copy of claim application and to file requisites for serving notice upon O.P Owner.

The petitioner as well as the O.P (Ins) file haziras. The petitioner also files amended copy of claim application and requisites for serving notice upon O.P Owner. Issue the same.

Fix:- **09-01-2026** - for S/R.

D/C

*Sd/-*

*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Judge*  
*M.A.C.C. Tribunal.*  
*Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge.*  
*F.T.C. Rampurhat.*

*Sd/-*

*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Judge*  
*M.A.C.C. Tribunal.*  
*Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.*  
*F.T.C. Rampurhat.*  
*J.O. Code – WB00988*